
329

List of participants

- Zulit Paola Arrubarrena Tame
University of Guadalajara, Mexico
parrubarr90@gmail.com

- Adrian Ayala
University of Granada, Spain
aayala@ugr.es

- Marco Berton
University of Padua, Italy
marco.berton.1@studenti.unipd.it

- Margherita Bettinelli
Instituto de Astrofı́sica de Canarias, Spain
mbettine@iac.es

- Vittorio Braga
University of Rome ”Tor Vergata”, Italy
Vittorio.Braga@roma2.infn.it

- Giuseppe Bono
University of Rome ”Tor Vergata”, Italy
giuseppe.bono@roma2.infn.it

- Michele Cantiello
Astronomical Observatory of Teramo,
Italy
INAF
cantiello@oa-teramo.inaf.it

- Stefano Cariddi
University of Padua, Italy
stefano.cariddi@studenti.unipd.it

- Santi Cassisi
Astronomical Observatory of Teramo,
Italy
INAF
cassisi@oa-teramo.inaf.it

- Federica Ciocca
Astronomical Observatory of Brera, Italy
INAF
federica.ciocca@brera.inaf.it

- Annalisa Citro
University of Bologna, Italy
annalisa.citro@unibo.it

- Giuseppina Coppola
Astronomical Observatory of Capodimonte,
Italy
INAF
coppola@na.astro.it

- Virginia Cuciti
University of Bologna, Italy
virginia.cuciti@unibo.it

- Dan Deras
University of Innsbruck, Austria
danj.deras@gmail.com

- Sandra Di Meo
University of Rome ”Tor Vergata”, Italy
sandra.dimeo.85@gmail.com

- Michele Fabrizio
Astronomical Observatory of Teramo,
Italy
INAF
fabrizio@oa-teramo.inaf.it

- Federica Fusco
University of Rome ”Tor Vergata”, Italy
federica.fusco@roma2.inaf.it

- Paola Gianmaria
University of L’Aquila, Italy
paola.giammaria@oa-roma.inaf.it

- Sebastian Hidalgo
Instituto de Astrofı́sica de Canarias, Spain
shidalgo@iac.es

- Leonid Ledentsov
Moscow State University, Russia
koob@mail.ru

- Rocco Lico
University of Bologna, Italy
rocco.lico@unibo.it



330

- Francesca Loi
University of Cagliari, Italy
floi@oa-cagliari.it

- Ilaria Lonoce
Astronomical Observatory of Brera, Italy
INAF
ilaria.lonoce@brera.inaf.it

- Alberto Masini
University of Bologna, Italy
alberto.masini4@unibo.it

- Marcella Marconi
Astronomical Observatory of Capodimonte,
Italy
INAF
marconi@na.astro.it

- Nicola Menci
Astronomical Observatory of Rome, Italy
INAF
nicola.menci@oa-roma.inaf.it

- Andrea Miglio
University of Birmingam, United Kingdom
miglioa@bison.ph.bham.ac.uk

- Sara Murabito
Instituto de Astrofı́sica de Canarias, Spain
smurabito@iac.es

- Ilaria Musella
Astronomical Observatory of Capodimonte,
Italy
INAF
musella@na.astro.it

- Vasilisa Nikiforova
INR-Russian Academy of Science, Russia
nikiforovavas@mail.ru

- Gael Noirot
European Southern Observatory, Germany
ESO
gnoirot@eso.org

- Angela Paccagnella
University of Padua, Italy
angela.paccagnella@studenti.unipd.it

- Michele Perna
University of Bologna, Italy
michele.perna4@unibo.it

- Gabriele Pezzulli
University of Bologna, Italy
gabriele.pezzulli@unibo.it

- Adriano Pietrinferni
Astronomical Observatory of Teramo,
Italy
INAF
pietrinferni@oa-teramo.inaf.it

- Gabriella Raimondo
Astronomical Observatory of Teramo,
Italy
INAF
raimondo@oa-teramo.inaf.it

- Piero Rosati
University of Ferrara, Italy
piero.rosati1@unife.it

- Joana Santos
Astronomical Observatory of Arcetri, Italy
INAF
jsantos@arcetri.astro.it

- Barbara Sartoris
University of Trieste, Italy
sartoris@oats.inaf.it

- Lawrence Short
AstroMundus, England
lashort1989@gmail.com

- Matteo Simioni
University of Bologna, Italy
msimioni@iac.es

- Alessandra Slemer
University of Padua, Italy
alessandra.slemer@studenti.unipd.it



331

- Efsan Sokmen
Georg August Universität Göttingen,
Germany
efsokmen@gmail.com

- Leonardo Tartaglia
University of Padua, Italy
leonardo.tartaglia@oapd.inaf.it

- Fiorenzo Vincenzo
University of Trieste, Italy
Italy
vincenzo@oats.inaf.it

- Polina Zemko
University of Padua, Italy
polina.zemko@gmail.com


